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NEW YORK STATE

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Consolidated Local Street and Highway Improvement Program (CHIPS)

Municipality Name

County of Westchester
City of Mount Vernon
City of New Rochelle
City of Peekskill

City of Rye

City of White Plains
City of Yonkers

Town of Bedford
Town of Cortlandt
Town of Eastchester
Town of Greenburgh
Town of Harrison
Town of Lewisboro
Town of Mamaroneck
Town of Mount Pleasant
Town of New Castle
Town of North Castle
Town of North Salem
Town of Ossining
Town of Pound Ridge
Town of Somers
Town of Yorktown
Village of Ardsley

(In Dollars)

2015-16 CHIPS
Apportionments

2,724,627.77
702,737.73
1,131,093.49
275,147.15
338,978.24
715,182.81
1,883,789.72
259,469.58
302,128.95
117,226.25
297,344.64
172,821.62
150,512.31
83,685.49
244,058.72
222,485.59
182,756.55
97,565.28
37,075.69
127,325.17
219,504.59
378,131.51
104,644.70

& Extreme Winter Recovery
2015-16 Enacted Budget

2015-16 Extreme Winter
Recovery
Apportionments

113,999.22
73,580.52
115,160.70
29,329.27
37,826.60
80,564.86
219,498.48
37,746.05
43,308.15
17,409.73
44,059.03
25,365.15
20,908.30
12,299.82
35,503.63
32,752.27
26,403.72
14,398.91
5,407.80
18,596.32
31,481.72
54,944.97
14,830.71

2015-16 CHIPS + Extreme
Winter Recovery
Apportionments

2,838,626.99
776,318.25
1,246,254.19
304,476.42
376,804.84
795,747.67
2,103,288.20
297,215.63
345,437.10
134,635.98
341,403.67
198,186.77
171,420.61
95,985.31
279,562.35
255,237.86
209,160.27
111,964.19
42,483.49
145,921.49
250,986.31
433,076.48
119,475.41



NEW YORK STATE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Consolidated Local Street and Highway Improvement Program (CHIPS)
& Extreme Winter Recovery
2015-16 Enacted Budget

(In Dollars)
County Municipality Name 2015-16 CHIPS 2015-16 Extreme Winter 2015-16 CHIPS + Extreme
Apportionments Recovery Winter Recovery
Apportionments Apportionments
Westchester Village of Briarcliff 196,415.06 27,149.62 223,564.68
Manor
Westchester Village of Bronxville 110,337.73 15,564.84 125,902.57
Westchester Village of Buchanan 49,647.20 6,893.32 56,540.52
Westchester Village of Croton on 148,357.93 20,332.14 168,690.07
Hudson
Westchester Village of Dobbs Ferry 111,257.06 14,914.40 126,171.46
Westchester Village of ElImsford 67,863.47 9,473.91 77,337.38
Westchester Village of Hastings on 139,596.92 19,862.68 159,459.60
Hudso
Westchester Village of Irvington 94,021.22 12,765.35 106,786.57
Westchester Village of Larchmont 116,041.72 16,170.30 132,212.02
Westchester Village of Mamaroneck 237,855.71 33,195.57 271,051.28
Westchester Village of Mt Kisco 107,068.23 15,027.91 122,096.14
Westchester Village of Ossining 209,091.62 29,344.18 238,435.80
Westchester Village of Pelham 104,420.23 14,694.71 119,114.94
Westchester Village of Pelham Manor  107,635.68 15,148.74 122,784.42
Westchester Village of Pleasantville 96,937.88 13,733.82 110,671.70
Westchester Village of Port Chester 214,901.47 30,328.08 245,229.55
Westchester Village of Rye Brook 73,873.25 7,909.92 81,783.17
Westchester Village of Scarsdale 416,471.16 58,431.52 474,902.68
Westchester Village of Sleepy Hollow 101,044.92 14,165.36 115,210.28



NEW YORK STATE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Consolidated Local Street and Highway Improvement Program (CHIPS)
& Extreme Winter Recovery
2015-16 Enacted Budget

(In Dollars)
County Municipality Name 2015-16 CHIPS 2015-16 Extreme Winter 2015-16 CHIPS + Extreme
Apportionments Recovery Winter Recovery
Apportionments Apportionments
Westchester Village of Tarrytown 139,552.96 19,477.18 159,030.14

Westchester Village of Tuckahoe 71,342.47 10,025.76 81,368.23



