NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Consolidated Local Street and Highway Improvement Program (CHIPS)

& Extreme Winter Recovery 2015-16 Enacted Budget

(In Dollars)

County	Municipality Name	2015-16 CHIPS Apportionments	2015-16 Extreme Winter Recovery Apportionments	2015-16 CHIPS + Extreme Winter Recovery Apportionments
Westchester	County of Westchester	2,724,627.77	113,999.22	2,838,626.99
Westchester	City of Mount Vernon	702,737.73	73,580.52	776,318.25
Westchester	City of New Rochelle	1,131,093.49	115,160.70	1,246,254.19
Westchester	City of Peekskill	275,147.15	29,329.27	304,476.42
Westchester	City of Rye	338,978.24	37,826.60	376,804.84
Westchester	City of White Plains	715,182.81	80,564.86	795,747.67
Westchester	City of Yonkers	1,883,789.72	219,498.48	2,103,288.20
Westchester	Town of Bedford	259,469.58	37,746.05	297,215.63
Westchester	Town of Cortlandt	302,128.95	43,308.15	345,437.10
Westchester	Town of Eastchester	117,226.25	17,409.73	134,635.98
Westchester	Town of Greenburgh	297,344.64	44,059.03	341,403.67
Westchester	Town of Harrison	172,821.62	25,365.15	198,186.77
Westchester	Town of Lewisboro	150,512.31	20,908.30	171,420.61
Westchester	Town of Mamaroneck	83,685.49	12,299.82	95,985.31
Westchester	Town of Mount Pleasant	244,058.72	35,503.63	279,562.35
Westchester	Town of New Castle	222,485.59	32,752.27	255,237.86
Westchester	Town of North Castle	182,756.55	26,403.72	209,160.27
Westchester	Town of North Salem	97,565.28	14,398.91	111,964.19
Westchester	Town of Ossining	37,075.69	5,407.80	42,483.49
Westchester	Town of Pound Ridge	127,325.17	18,596.32	145,921.49
Westchester	Town of Somers	219,504.59	31,481.72	250,986.31
Westchester	Town of Yorktown	378,131.51	54,944.97	433,076.48
Westchester	Village of Ardsley	104,644.70	14,830.71	119,475.41

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Consolidated Local Street and Highway Improvement Program (CHIPS)

& Extreme Winter Recovery 2015-16 Enacted Budget

(In Dollars)

County	Municipality Name	2015-16 CHIPS Apportionments	2015-16 Extreme Winter Recovery Apportionments	2015-16 CHIPS + Extreme Winter Recovery Apportionments
Westchester	Village of Briarcliff Manor	196,415.06	27,149.62	223,564.68
Westchester	Village of Bronxville	110,337.73	15,564.84	125,902.57
Westchester	Village of Buchanan	49,647.20	6,893.32	56,540.52
Westchester	Village of Croton on Hudson	148,357.93	20,332.14	168,690.07
Westchester	Village of Dobbs Ferry	111,257.06	14,914.40	126,171.46
Westchester	Village of Elmsford	67,863.47	9,473.91	77,337.38
Westchester	Village of Hastings on Hudso	139,596.92	19,862.68	159,459.60
Westchester	Village of Irvington	94,021.22	12,765.35	106,786.57
Westchester	Village of Larchmont	116,041.72	16,170.30	132,212.02
Westchester	Village of Mamaroneck	237,855.71	33,195.57	271,051.28
Westchester	Village of Mt Kisco	107,068.23	15,027.91	122,096.14
Westchester	Village of Ossining	209,091.62	29,344.18	238,435.80
Westchester	Village of Pelham	104,420.23	14,694.71	119,114.94
Westchester	Village of Pelham Manor	107,635.68	15,148.74	122,784.42
Westchester	Village of Pleasantville	96,937.88	13,733.82	110,671.70
Westchester	Village of Port Chester	214,901.47	30,328.08	245,229.55
Westchester	Village of Rye Brook	73,873.25	7,909.92	81,783.17
Westchester	Village of Scarsdale	416,471.16	58,431.52	474,902.68
Westchester	Village of Sleepy Hollow	101,044.92	14,165.36	115,210.28

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Consolidated Local Street and Highway Improvement Program (CHIPS)

& Extreme Winter Recovery 2015-16 Enacted Budget (In Dollars)

County	Municipality Name	2015-16 CHIPS Apportionments	2015-16 Extreme Winter Recovery Apportionments	2015-16 CHIPS + Extreme Winter Recovery Apportionments
Westchester	Village of Tarrytown	139,552.96	19,477.18	159,030.14
Westchester	Village of Tuckahoe	71,342.47	10,025.76	81,368.23